Dr. Muhammad bin Saif Ali Al Saif Al Kuwari



Dr. Muhammad bin Saif Ali Al Saif al-Kuwari is the Deputy Chairman of the National Human Rights Committee (NHRC). In 2018, Dr. Muhammad was voted to serve as a member of the Advisory Council of Jurists of the Asia-Pacific Forum (APF), and a member of the Arab Researchers Network in Social Responsibility (ARNSR). Dr. Mohamed is a researcher in geoscience and climatology, especially in the field of the Right to Environment. In 2014, the Regional CSR Network awarded Dr. Mohammed the title of International Ambassador for Social Responsibility, together with the UN Commissioner for Evangelization of the UN Sustainable Development Goals for the years 2016 and 2018. In addition, Dr. Al-Kuwari was selected as one of the 30 Human Rights Defenders (HRD) by the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights (OHCHR), the UN Human Rights Regional Office for the Middle East and North Africa (ROMENA) on the 70th anniversary of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights (UDHR). In 2018, Dr. Mohamed was selected as a member of the Global Carbon Council (GCC). Dr. Muhammad has authored 5 books in the fields of human rights, the most recent of which was a book entitled "Human Rights and Sustainable Development." Moreover, he also gave more than 30 lectures and presentations in the fields of human rights, especially those related to the rights of women, workers, the elderly and people with special needs.

In addition, Dr. Mohammed represented the State of Qatar in Arab and international meetings and conferences related to human rights. He also participated in more than 35 human rights- related training courses, seminars and forums.

Dr. Muhammad has received many awards, medals, and certificates of thanks and appreciation from national, regional and international bodies and institutions in recognition of his contributions in various fields of human rights.